
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    min - minimally invasive neurosurgery


    
    
    
    



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        

      
	
        
          Authors
        
        

      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          

        





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2008
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1999
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1998
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1997
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1996
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1995
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1994
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1993
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1992
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1991
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1990
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1989
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1988
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1987
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1986
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1985
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1984
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1983
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1982
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1981
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1980
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1979
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1978
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1977
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1976
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1975
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1974
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1973
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1972
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1971
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1970
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1969
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1968
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1967
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1966
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1965
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1964
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1963
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1962
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1961
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1960
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1959
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1958
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2011)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
          
            
          
          
          
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
          
  
          
            
          
  
          
            
              
              
                Merged into Journal of Neurological Surgery Part A
              
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Journal of Neurological Surgery Part A
                        

                       
                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000039.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Minim Invasive Neurosurg 2008; 51(3): 169-172
DOI: 10.1055/s-2008-1042436

Case Report

 


© Georg Thieme Verlag KG Stuttgart · New York
Granulomatous Hypophysistis Associated with Rathke’s Cleft Cyst: A Case Report

M. Murakami
                1
              
            , H. Nishioka
                1
              
            , H. Izawa
                1
              
            , Y. Ikeda
                1
              
            , J. Haraoka
                1
              
            

	
[bookmark: A1]
            1Department of Neurosurgery, Tokyo Medical University, Hachioji Medical Center, Tokyo, Japan





Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
02 June 2008 (online)












	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


        
Abstract

        

          
Objective: The value of surgical intervention in the management of hypophysitis remains controversial.


        

          
Patent: We describe a 57-year-old man presenting with general fatigue persisting for three months. Endocrine examination revealed hypopituitarism and diabetes insipidus. Magnetic resonance (MR) imaging showed a dumbbell-shaped pituitary mass lesion without a cystic component. We partially removed the lesion via a transsphenoidal approach. Histological examination yielded the diagnosis of granulomatous hypophysitis associated with Rathke’s cleft cyst. No deterioration of pituitary function was observed postoperatively. Twenty months after the surgery, the lesion has spontaneously regressed on MR imaging, and he is doing well with continuing replacement therapy of hydrocortisone, levothyroxine and desmopressin acetate.


        

          
Conclusion: The diagnosis of hypophysitis, apart from typical lymphocytic hypophysitis, is difficult even with a surgical biopsy. Because a small specimen may lead to a diagnosis of non-specific hypophysitis, partial removal of the lesion is less invasive and recommended for preservation of the pituitary function.


      

Key words
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